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From: Turay, Radia (COE)  

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2016 2:29 PM 

To: 'jackelin caban' <caban0651@gmail.com> 

Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE) <CENTORI@miamidade.gov>; Perez, Martha D. (COE) <perezmd@miamidade.gov>; Diaz-

Greco, Gilma M. (COE) <GDIAZGR@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: INQ 16-153 Jackelin Guiza, City Council candidate City of Doral  

 
Dear Ms. Guiza,  

 

You submitted an inquiry regarding whether you can continue to work for your company G&C Boss Global Management 

while you run for City Council seat #1 in the City of Doral.  The basic facts you have presented thus far are as follows:  

• You are running for City Council Seat #1 in the City of Doral 

• You are employed by G& C Boss Global Management 

• G&C Boss Global Management creates events for several foundations none of which are County vendors and/or 

contractors.   

• You are not currently employed by Miami-Dade County or any of its municipalities nor are you a member of any 

County or municipal advisory board.  

 

Based on the information you have provided, as a candidate merely running for the City Council seat in the City of Doral, 

there are no provisions in the Miami-Dade County Conflict of Interest and Code of Ethics Ordinance or in the Ethical 

Campaign Practices Ordinance that would prevent you from continuing to work for your employer under the facts 

presented.  Should any of the facts you have presented change, such as if you are in fact elected to the City of Doral Council 

seat, please do not hesitate to contact us for an opinion.   

 

Sincerely,  

 

RADIA TURAY 
Staff Attorney  

Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust  

19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820  

Miami, Fl 33130  

Tel: (305) 350-0601 

Fax: (305) 579-0273 

Ethics.miamidade.gov 

 

 

 

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 1:03 PM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Re: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 
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Dear Radia I'm sorry, firstable my name is jackelin Guiza i am running for zcity council seat #1 in the City of 

Doral, please i need your advise in reference the etics procedure, i have my own business i am working for 

many foundations creating events for them, would you like to tell me if i will have any inconvenience with my 

political campaing, my company is G&C Boss Global Management and many Foundations required my 

services, thanks for your support, 

  

 

NOTE: my phone # 786-8007839 
  

 

  

Jackelin Guiza 
about.me/jackelin_caban

 

 

 

 

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 11:54 AM, Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> wrote: 

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

Please, I need more information to further assist you.  Is there a telephone number at which I can reach you.  

  

Thanks,  

Radia  

  

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 11:45 AM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Re: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

dear radia: 

  

Thank you for your follow up, yes is in reference a my own business i am working for many foundations 

creating events for them, would you like to tell me if i wil have any inconvenience with that, my company is 

G&C Boss Global Management and many Foundations required my services, thanks for yur support, 

  

Sincerely, 
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  Jackelin Guiza 

about.me/jackelin_caban
 

 

  

  

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 11:24 AM, Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> wrote: 

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

I am following up on my email below regarding the inquiry that you sent to the Ethics Commission, as I have not heard 

back from you.  Please provide the information requested so we can further assist you.  

  

Thanks,  

Radia.  

  

From: Turay, Radia (COE)  

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:08 PM 

To: 'caban0651@gmail.com' <caban0651@gmail.com> 

 

Subject: FW: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

We are in receipt of your ethics inquiry.  In order to further assist you, please provide us with a copy of the document 

you attached to your initial email in .PDF form as we were not able to open it.  Further, please provide us with a 

telephone number at which to reach you so we can discuss your inquiry.   

  

Thanks,  

  



4

RADIA TURAY 

Staff Attorney  

Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust  

19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820  

Miami, Fl 33130  

Tel: (305) 350-0601 

Fax: (305) 579-0273 

Ethics.miamidade.gov 

  

  

From: Ethics (COE)  

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2016 3:05 PM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: FW: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Please handle this as an INQ.  I cannot figure out what she is talking about.  You will probably need to speak with her 

to get all the details. 

  

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2016 2:16 PM 

To: Ethics (COE) <ethics@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Dear Mr: 

  

I am Jackelin Guiza, I am running for a council Member for City of Doral, i have a personal project doing for 

to get a Application thru FIU and part of this project the institution will be subsidized  and the other part i will 

pay for that, with this App i will make a survey in our city then i will doing a final event that always my 

company works thru the foundation or chamber of commerce and my company get alliance for to get 

sponsorship for this event,  
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At the bottom you could see  the project documented where explain all the process and let me know if i will 

have any inconvenience or conflict with my campaign, because i will never receive Money for my campaign 

from this Institution or Foundation. 

  

Thank you for your support,  

  

Sincerely 

--  

 

  

  

  

  
Jackelin Guiza 

about.me/jackelin_caban
 

 

  

 

 

 

  

--  

 

  

 

 

 

 

--  
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INQ 16-153 Guiza 

 

From: Turay, Radia (COE)  

Sent: Thursday, June 09, 2016 2:29 PM 

To: 'jackelin caban' <caban0651@gmail.com> 

Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE) <CENTORI@miamidade.gov>; Perez, Martha D. (COE) <perezmd@miamidade.gov>; Diaz-

Greco, Gilma M. (COE) <GDIAZGR@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: INQ 16-153 Jackelin Guiza, City Council candidate City of Doral  

 
Dear Ms. Guiza,  

 

You submitted an inquiry regarding whether you can continue to work for your company G&C Boss Global Management 

while you run for City Council seat #1 in the City of Doral.  The basic facts you have presented thus far are as follows:  

• You are running for City Council Seat #1 in the City of Doral 

• You are employed by G& C Boss Global Management 

• G&C Boss Global Management creates events for several foundations none of which are County vendors and/or 

contractors.   

• You are not currently employed by Miami-Dade County or any of its municipalities nor are you a member of any 

County or municipal advisory board.  

 

Based on the information you have provided, as a candidate merely running for the City Council seat in the City of Doral, 

there are no provisions in the Miami-Dade County Conflict of Interest and Code of Ethics Ordinance or in the Ethical 

Campaign Practices Ordinance that would prevent you from continuing to work for your employer under the facts 

presented.  Should any of the facts you have presented change, such as if you are in fact elected to the City of Doral Council 

seat, please do not hesitate to contact us for an opinion.   

 

Sincerely,  

 

RADIA TURAY 
Staff Attorney  

Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust  

19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820  

Miami, Fl 33130  

Tel: (305) 350-0601 

Fax: (305) 579-0273 

Ethics.miamidade.gov 

 

 

 

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 1:03 PM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Re: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 
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Dear Radia I'm sorry, firstable my name is jackelin Guiza i am running for zcity council seat #1 in the City of 

Doral, please i need your advise in reference the etics procedure, i have my own business i am working for 

many foundations creating events for them, would you like to tell me if i will have any inconvenience with my 

political campaing, my company is G&C Boss Global Management and many Foundations required my 

services, thanks for your support, 

  

 

NOTE: my phone # 786-8007839 
  

 

  

Jackelin Guiza 
about.me/jackelin_caban

 

 

 

 

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 11:54 AM, Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> wrote: 

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

Please, I need more information to further assist you.  Is there a telephone number at which I can reach you.  

  

Thanks,  

Radia  

  

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Friday, June 03, 2016 11:45 AM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Re: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

dear radia: 

  

Thank you for your follow up, yes is in reference a my own business i am working for many foundations 

creating events for them, would you like to tell me if i wil have any inconvenience with that, my company is 

G&C Boss Global Management and many Foundations required my services, thanks for yur support, 

  

Sincerely, 
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  Jackelin Guiza 

about.me/jackelin_caban
 

 

  

  

On Fri, Jun 3, 2016 at 11:24 AM, Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> wrote: 

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

I am following up on my email below regarding the inquiry that you sent to the Ethics Commission, as I have not heard 

back from you.  Please provide the information requested so we can further assist you.  

  

Thanks,  

Radia.  

  

From: Turay, Radia (COE)  

Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 3:08 PM 

To: 'caban0651@gmail.com' <caban0651@gmail.com> 

 

Subject: FW: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Hello Ms. Guiza,  

  

We are in receipt of your ethics inquiry.  In order to further assist you, please provide us with a copy of the document 

you attached to your initial email in .PDF form as we were not able to open it.  Further, please provide us with a 

telephone number at which to reach you so we can discuss your inquiry.   

  

Thanks,  
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RADIA TURAY 

Staff Attorney  

Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust  

19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820  

Miami, Fl 33130  

Tel: (305) 350-0601 

Fax: (305) 579-0273 

Ethics.miamidade.gov 

  

  

From: Ethics (COE)  

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2016 3:05 PM 

To: Turay, Radia (COE) <Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: FW: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Please handle this as an INQ.  I cannot figure out what she is talking about.  You will probably need to speak with her 

to get all the details. 

  

From: jackelin caban [mailto:caban0651@gmail.com]  

Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2016 2:16 PM 

To: Ethics (COE) <ethics@miamidade.gov> 

Subject: Jackelin Guiza Campaign questions 

  

Dear Mr: 

  

I am Jackelin Guiza, I am running for a council Member for City of Doral, i have a personal project doing for 

to get a Application thru FIU and part of this project the institution will be subsidized  and the other part i will 

pay for that, with this App i will make a survey in our city then i will doing a final event that always my 

company works thru the foundation or chamber of commerce and my company get alliance for to get 

sponsorship for this event,  
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At the bottom you could see  the project documented where explain all the process and let me know if i will 

have any inconvenience or conflict with my campaign, because i will never receive Money for my campaign 

from this Institution or Foundation. 

  

Thank you for your support,  

  

Sincerely 

--  

 

  

  

  

  
Jackelin Guiza 

about.me/jackelin_caban
 

 

  

 

 

 

  

--  

 

  

 

 

 

 

--  

 

 


